



Los Angeles County Public Works  
Project Management Division III  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Big Pines Hwy et al -Guardrail Replacement On-System (2020 Bobcat Fire)

Project ID: RDC0016498

Bids Opened: 8/13/2024

Project Manager: Precious Crosby 626-458-3198

Addenda: 0  
Duration: 25 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Aguilar & Calderon Corporation		(2) Access Pacific, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$433,246.00		\$474,400.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	1	\$500.00	MTH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
4	PREPARATION OF TWW WORKPLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	58	\$525.00	CY	\$30,450.00	\$340.00	\$19,720.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00				
7	SHOULDER GRADING	1013	\$19.00	LF	\$19,247.00	\$20.00	\$20,260.00	\$40.00	\$40,520.00				
8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL (INCLUDING POSTS)	638	\$25.00	LF	\$15,950.00	\$82.00	\$52,316.00	\$50.00	\$31,900.00				
9	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TEMPORARY BARRIER	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
10	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD WASTE	9680	\$2.50	LB	\$24,200.00	\$4.75	\$45,980.00	\$3.00	\$29,040.00				

Project Name: Big Pines Hwy et al -Guardrail Replacement On-System (2020 Bobcat Fire)  
Project ID: RDC0016498  
Bids Opened: 8/13/2024  
Project Manager: Precious Crosby 626-458-3198

Addenda: 0  
Duration: 25 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Aguilar & Calderon Corporation		(2) Access Pacific, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$433,246.00		\$474,400.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
11	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST W/ PLASTIC BLOCK)	489	\$130.00	LF	\$63,570.00	\$230.00	\$112,470.00	\$500.00	\$244,500.00				
12	IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT-SP-MGS)	7	\$7,300.00	EA	\$51,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00				
13	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	1	\$2,628.00	EA	\$2,628.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
14	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (END CAP, TYPE B)	1	\$500.00	EA	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
15	TYPE E DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE POST) CALTRANS STD PLAN A73C	33	\$65.00	EA	\$2,145.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00				
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
17	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	\$5,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00				
Unit Price Total					\$307,290.00	\$433,246.00		\$474,400.00					
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$30,327.22		\$30,327.22					
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$402,918.78		\$444,072.78					
Comments						REJECTED		APPARENT LOW BIDDER					